		(I	h Dublin County C Local Governmen Planning & Develop Acts 1963 to 19 anning Register (1	Plan Register No. S00A/0656		
1.	Location	ISUZU Ireland site, bounded by Robinhood/Club Road and Longmile Road, Dublin 12. Pre-delivery inspection building for motor vehicles				
2.	Development					
з.	Date of Application	20/09/00		Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received		
3a.	Type of Application	Permission		1. 13/12/2 2.	2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Address:	Frank Larkin & Partners Ltd., Sapphire House, 1 Fitzwilliam Street Upper,		reet Upper,	
5.	Applicant	Name: ISUZU Ireland Address: Naas Road,Dublin 12.				
6.	Decision	O.C.M. No. Date	2712	Effect FI REQUEST A INFORMATION	DDITIONAL	

¦},⊛

 $\boldsymbol{y}^{*}$ 

			Date	13/12/2000	INFORMATION			
	7.	Grant	O.C.M. No Date		Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			
•	8.	Appeal Lodged						
	9.	Appeal Decision						
	10,	. Material Contravention						
	11.	Enforcement	Co	mpensation	Purchase Notice			
	12.	. Revocation or Amendment						
	13. E.I.S. Requested		1	E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal	-		
14		•	Date	Receipt No.				

ч.

۰.

8.20

186

×

## SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

pp: der



PLANNING DEPARTMENT County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght,

Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT (FLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 2712	Date of Decision 13/12/2000
Register Reference S00A/0656	Date: 20/09/00

ApplicantISUZU IrelandDevelopmentPre-delivery inspection building for motor vehiclesLocationISUZU Ireland site, bounded by Robinhood/Club Road and<br/>Longmile Road, Dublin 12.App. TypePermission

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 20/09/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- 1 The Environmental Services Department reports that there are records of flooding in the area of the site.
  - (a) The applicant is requested to submit details of surface water drainage for the entire site. Details to include pipe sizes, gradients, cover and invert levels, up to and including discharge into water course.
  - (b) The applicant is requested to survey by use of CCTV the surface water drainage network for the entire site up to discharge to the River Cammack.
  - NOTE: The applicant is advised to consult with the Environmental Services Department prior to resubmission to ascertain its requirements regarding proposed surface water drainage.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council

Frank Larkin & Partners Ltd., Sapphire House, 1 Fitzwilliam Street Upper, Dublin 2.

## IL THEAS

×4

## PLANNING DEPARTMENT

County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

13/12/00



TH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL RLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH TI	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	Senior Administrative Officer	
SOUTH COMHAIRLI	Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24. Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104	REG REF. SODA/0656 for S	